LIGHT RAILWAYS ACT, 1896.

THE Board of Trade have, after modification, confirmed an Order made by the Light Railway Commissioners, and entitled the Bridlington and North Frodingham Light Railway Order, 1898, authorizing the construction of a Light Railway in the East Riding of the county of York, from Carnaby Station to North Frodingham.

Board of Trade, July 19, 1898.

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 20TH JULY 1898.)

(SWINE-FEVER INFECTED AREA.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Order described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order revoked: Provided that such revocation shall not invalidate or make unlawful anything done under the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1896 and the Order described in the Schedule to this Order before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any proceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, those Orders before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the fourth day of August, one thousand eight

hundred and ninety-eight.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twentieth day of July, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.



T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

Order Revoked.

No.	Date.	Subject.
5767	1898. 30 March	Declaring the following to be a Swine-Fever Infected Area for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1896, namely,—an Area comprising the petty sessional divisions of Malmesbury, Chippenham, Calne, Cricklade, and Swindon, in the county of Wilts.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 20TH JULY 1898.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Application of Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

1. From and after the commencement of this Order the Districts of the Local Authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto shall be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898 and the provisions of such Order shall apply thereto accordingly:

Provided that any part of the said Districts which for the time being is declared by Special Order of the Board of Agriculture to be a Swine-Fever Infected Area shall not be subject to the Swine-Fever (Movement) Order of 1898.

Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the fourth day of August, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture

twentieth day of July, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.



T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

SCHEDULE. Districts to which this Order applies. County of Wilts. Borough of Salisbury.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 21ST JULY 1898.)

ORKNEY SARCOPTIC MANGE ORDER OF 1898.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, have hereunto set their Official Seal this I do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows: